

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RLH 88	VBR 11- Version: 2			
Туре:		olution LH Vacant Building istration	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	12/21/2011	
Title:	Appeal of Kelly Urista, on behalf of Amherst H. Wilder Foundation, to a Vacant Building Registration Notice at 935 LAFOND AVENUE.				
Sponsors:	Melvin Carter III				
Indexes:	Vacant Building Registration, Ward - 1				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 941 Lafond.appeal.11-21-11.pdf, 2. 941 Lafond Ave.Photo.10-25-11.pdf, 3. 935 Lafond Ave.C of O Revocation Ltr.10-25-11.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Α	ction	Result
12/29/2011	2	Mayor's Office	S	igned	
12/21/2011	2	City Council	A	dopted	Pass
12/6/2011	1	Legislative Hearings	R	eferred	

Appeal of Kelly Urista, on behalf of Amherst H. Wilder Foundation, to a Vacant Building Registration Notice at 935 LAFOND AVENUE.

It does not meet the criteria for vacant buildilng - See letter.

October 27, 2011

Dennis Senty

Notice was originally for 941 Lafond Avenue, but 935 Lafond Avenue may be the same property.

WHEREAS, in the matter of the Appeal of Kelly Urista, on behalf of Amherst H. Wilder Foundation, to a Vacant Building Registration Notice at 935 Lafond Avenue, the Legislative Hearing Officer has reviewed the appeal and considered the testimony of City staff and the appellant;

WHEREAS, the Legislative Hearing Officer recommends that the City Council grant the appeal; Now, Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby accepts and adopts the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommendation in this matter.